truck

Free shipping

ON ALL ORDERS ABOVE $199 (On Cart Value)

Fosbait 500 mg


$40.00$115.00

Additional information

Country of Origin

India

Dosage Form

Tablets

Equivalent Brand

Fosrenol

Generic Name

Lanthanum Carbonate

Indication

Increased phosphate levels in blood

Manufacturer

Panacea Biotech Ltd

Packaging

30 tablets in 1 bottle

Composition

Lanthanum Carbonate (500mg)

Pack Size PricePrice/UnitQuantity
30 Tablet/s $40.00$1.33 /Piece
Allow order status to be sent to Facebook Messenger
60 Tablet/s $78.00$1.30 /Piece
Allow order status to be sent to Facebook Messenger
90 Tablet/s $115.00$1.28 /Piece
Allow order status to be sent to Facebook Messenger
  • Description
  • Additional information
  • Product Tag
  • Reviews (3)

Description

Fosbait 500 mg (lanthanum carbonate)

What is lanthanum carbonate?

Fosbait 500 mg prevents the body from absorbing phosphate, allowing it to be removed from the body. Lanthanum carbonate is used to lower phosphate levels in patients with end stage kidney disease. High levels of phosphate can make it hard for your body to absorb calcium, which can cause serious medical problems. Lanthanum carbonate may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about lanthanum carbonate?

You should not use lanthanum carbonate if you have a bowel obstruction or severe constipation.

What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before taking lanthanum carbonate?

You should not use lanthanum carbonate if you are allergic to it, or if you have: a bowel obstruction or severe constipation. If you need to have any type of x-ray or CT scan using a dye that is injected into your veins, tell the doctor ahead of time that you are using lanthanum carbonate. To make sure is safe for you, tell your doctor if you have: a stomach ulcer; ulcerative colitis; Crohn’s disease; diabetes; problems with your teeth; any type of bowel obstruction; a history of colon cancer or intestinal surgery; or if you take any medicines that can cause constipation. It is not known whether this medicine will harm an unborn baby. Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. It is not known whether  passes into breast milk or if it could harm a nursing baby. Tell your doctor if you are breast-feeding a baby.

How should I take lanthanum carbonate?

Follow all directions on your prescription label. Your doctor may occasionally change your dose to make sure you get the best results. Do not use this medicine in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended. Take It with food or immediately after eating. The chewable tablet should be chewed completely before you swallow it. Do not swallow whole. Sprinkle the oral powder into a small amount of applesauce or other soft food (oral powder will not dissolve in liquid). Swallow right away without chewing. Do not save the mixture for later use. While using It, you may need frequent blood tests. Store at room temperature away from moisture and heat.

Dosage

What happens if I miss a dose?
Take the missed dose as soon as you remember. Skip the missed dose if Lanthanum Carbonateis almost time for your next scheduled dose. Do not take extra medicine to make up the missed dose.

What happens if I overdose?
Seek emergency medical attention or call the Poison Help line at 1-800-222-1222.

What should I avoid while taking dose?
It can make it harder for your body to absorb other medicines you take by mouth. If you also take thyroid medication, take it at least 2 hours before or 2 hours after you take lanthanum carbonate. If you take an antibiotic such as ciprofloxacin (Cipro) or levofloxacin (Levaquin), take the antibiotic at least 1 hour before or 4 hours after you take lanthanum carbonate. Avoid taking an antacid within 2 hours before or 2 hours after you take lanthanum carbonate.

Side effects

Get emergency medical help if you have signs of an allergic reaction: hives; difficult breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat. Call your doctor at once if you have: severe constipation; or severe stomach cramps. Common side effects may include: upset stomach, stomach pain, nausea, vomiting; constipation; itching, rash; or tooth injury while chewing a lanthanum carbonate tablet.

What other drugs will affect lanthanum carbonate?

Other drugs may interact with lanthanum carbonate, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal products. Tell each of your health care providers about all medicines you use now and any medicine you start or stop using.

Additional information

Country of Origin

India

Dosage Form

Tablets

Equivalent Brand

Fosrenol

Generic Name

Lanthanum Carbonate

Indication

Increased phosphate levels in blood

Manufacturer

Panacea Biotech Ltd

Packaging

30 tablets in 1 bottle

Composition

Lanthanum Carbonate (500mg)

3 reviews for Fosbait 500 mg

  1. 4 out of 5

    Good product for Increased phosphate levels in My blood.. Thank you alldaygeneric for this..

  2. 5 out of 5

    I’ve been taking Fosbait 500 for a little over 7 months. I am a 63 yr. old female. Nothing has changed in my life except the addition of this medicine. So…I’ve concluded this is a Positive side effect from taking Fosbait.

  3. 5 out of 5

    I have been on Fosbait from last 9 months. MRI just done, no results yet, but symptoms unbearable. My life rearranged since on this medicine.


Add a review

This site uses Akismet to reduce spam. Learn how your comment data is processed.